



Raasi Refractories Limited

Date:16.11.2022

To
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.

Reference: Raasi Refractories Limited (Scrip Code-502271)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 has been published by the company in the newspapers "**Business Standard**" and "**Nava Telangana**" on 16th November, 2022. Copies of the same are attached for your information and record.

Please take the above intimation on records.

Thanking You
Yours Truly,
For **Raasi Refractories Limited**

K. Laxmaiah
LAXMAIAH KONDA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00573281



Registered & Corporate Office :

H.No. 15-145/9, Kodandaramnagar, Near Sharada Talkies, Saroornagar,
Hyderabad - 500060, Telangana State, India.

E-mail : mktg@raasi.in, CIN : L26920TG1981PLC00339

Works : Lakshmpuram, P.O. Narketpally, Dist. Nalgonda - 508 254, E-mail : works@raasi.in
GST No. : 36AABCR0333H1ZR

GTN TEXTILES LIMITED					
CIN: L18101KL2005PLC018062					
Regd. Office: Door No.VIII/911, Erumathala P.O., Aluva - 683112					
Tel: 0484-2661900. E-mail: cs@gtntextiles.com Website: www.gtntextiles.com					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations on continuing operation	217	1001	2418	1001
2	Total Income from Operations on discontinued operation	-	-	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax) on continuing operation	(445)	(403)	(321)	(403)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax) on discontinued operation	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items) on continuing operation	(445)	(403)	(337)	(403)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items) on discontinued operation	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items) on continuing operation	(445)	(403)	(337)	(403)
8	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items) on discontinued operation	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) on continuing operation	(445)	(403)	(337)	(403)
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) on discontinued operation	-	-	-	-
11	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1164	1164	1164	1164
12	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.) on continuing operation	(3.82)	(3.46)	(2.90)	(3.46)
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.) on discontinued operation	-	-	-	-
15	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.) on discontinued operation	(3.82)	(3.46)	(2.90)	(3.46)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gtntextiles.com)

2. The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.

3. Previous period's figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation for the current period.

Place: Mumbai For GTN TEXTILES LIMITED

Date: 14.11.2022 B.K. PATODIA Chairman & M D (DIN 00003516)

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED			
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture			
Regd. Office: NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009			
Tel: 66112222, Fax: 27468042, Email: TPDDL@tatapower-dcl.com			
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS Nov 16, 2022			
TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:			
Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document
TPDDL/ENG/ENQ/200001479/22-23	RC-Repair and Reconditioning of DTs	5.79 Crs/ 5,35,000	17.11.2022
CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION			
Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of opening of bids
TPDDL/ENG/ENQ/200001455/22-23	Two Year RC for 11kV & LT associated works in PAN Tata Power-DDL, Delhi	18.10.2022	16.11.2022 at 1600 Hrs/ 16.11.2022 at 1630 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website www.tatapower-dcl.com → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents

Contracts - 011-66112222

BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED					
CIN : L65991WB1993PLC060597					
Regd. Office : 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072					
E : bluechipindialimited@gmail.com, W: www.bluechipind.com					
Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax: 91-33-2237 9053					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.82	1.15	0.00	2.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(3.13)	(10.23)	(11.75)	(14.66)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(3.13)	(10.23)	(11.75)	(14.66)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(3.13)	(10.23)	(11.75)	(14.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.99	97.03	185.85	189.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1106.09	1106.09	1106.09	1106.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)
	1. Basic:	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.bluechipind.com

b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

c) If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board For BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED

Sd/- Arihant Jain, Managing Director

DIN: 00174557

Place: Kolkata

Date: 14th November, 2022

KAIROS PROPERTY MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITED						
CIN: U74999MH2017PTC292512						
REGD. OFFICE : 4th Floor, A-401, 402, Delphi A, Orchard Avenue, Powai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400076						
Website: www.kairosproperty.co.in, Tel : +91-124-3821400, Email : kairos.legal@brookfield.com						
UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022						
Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015						
Particulars	For the quarter ended 30 September 2022	For the quarter ended 30 June 2022	For the quarter ended 30 September 2021	For half year ended 30 September 2022	For half year ended 30 September 2021	For the year ended 31 March 2022
	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)
	STANDALONE UNAUDITED	STANDALONE UNAUDITED	STANDALONE UNAUDITED	STANDALONE UNAUDITED	STANDALONE UNAUDITED	STANDALONE AUDITED
1. Total income from Operations	72.61	64.72	55.07	137.33	113.97	244.02
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(293.46)	(524.54)	(405.20)	(818.00)	(767.75)	(1,833.02)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(293.46)	(524.54)	(405.20)	(818.00)	(767.75)	(1,833.02)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(368.04)	(524.54)	(409.33)	(892.58)	(771.88)	(1,836.26)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(367.63)	(524.39)	(409.31)	(892.02)	(771.84)	(1,835.92)
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 10 per share)	97.59	97.59	97.59	97.59	97.59	97.59
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,212.26)	(5,844.63)	(4,256.18)	(6,212.26)	(4,256.18)	(5,320.24)
8. Securities Premium Account	877.41	877.41	877.41	877.41	877.41	877.41
9. Net Worth	(6,114.67)	(5,747.04)	(4,158.59)	(6,114.67)	(4,158.59)	(5,222.65)
10. Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	21,622.98	22,442.68	20,078.55	21,622.98	20,078.55	21,722.49
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity ratio	(3.54)	(3.91)	(4.83)	(3.54)	(4.83)	(4.16)
13. Loss per share (before other comprehensive income) (in INR#)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Basic	(27.95)	(40.71)	(28.37)	(67.83)	(53.49)	(141.77)
b) Diluted	(27.95)	(40.71)	(28.37)	(67.83)	(53.49)	(141.77)
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.01	NA	NA	0.04	NA	NA
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.10	0.12	0.23	0.11	0.27	0.19

not annualised for the quarter ended 30 September 2022, 30 June 2022 and 30 September 2021 and half year ended 30 September 2022 and 30 September 2021.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kairosproperty.co.in).

2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (m), (n), (o), (p), (q), (r), (s), (t), (u) and (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kairosproperty.co.in).

3. Kairos Property Managers Private Limited ("the Company") has become subsidiary of Project Diamond Holdings (DIFC) Limited ("the Parent Company") w.e.f. 23 August 2021 (Till 22 August 2021, the Company was subsidiary of BSREP II India Office Holdings II Pte. Ltd.). It was incorporated on 16 March 2017. The Company is in the business of providing management related service including facilities management service and property management services.

4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 notified under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, ("the Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the 14 November 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kairos Property Managers Private Limited

Pallavi Sadashiv Chaudhari

Managing Director

DIN : 0955939

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14 November 2022

STATE BANK OF INDIA					
RACPC- BANJARA HILLS-21118, #6-3-251/7/1&2, Jyothi Prime, 1st Floor, Block No. 3, Ward No.6, Road No.1, Erramanzil Colony, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500082, Email: racpc.banjarahills@sbi.co.in					
E-AUCTION OF SEIZED CARS					
E-Quotations are invited for E-Auction of below mentioned cars of our borrowers in "As is where is basis". The borrowers defaulted in payment of EMI's, Bank has seized the cars and the same are being auctioned ONLINE on 22/11/2022.					
S. No.	Borrower Name	Description of Cars, Regd. Nos/ Model/ KM Runned	Reserve Price & EMD	Auction Time	Contact No's for Car Details
1	Mr. Mohammed Ismail Khan	MARUTI CELERIO VXi BSIV/ T507FX0759/ 2017/754/ 114 KMS/ PETROL/Eng No. K10BN8033532	Rs.2,60,000/- & Rs.26,000/-	11.30 AM to 12.00 PM	9177765451 Steadfast Financial & Management Services
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION: (1) E-auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and will be conducted "ONLINE". The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., B14 Gandhi (9700333933) at the web portal https://www.banksauctions.com . E-auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form (Annexure-I, Annexure-II), Declaration, General Terms and conditions of online auction sale are available in https://www.banksauctions.com . (2) To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the movable properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of the movable properties/ies put on auction and claims/rights/dues/ affecting the movable property, prior to submitting the bid. The e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The movable property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims / rights / dues. (3) The EMD at 10% of reserve price shall be payable through NEFT/RTGS in the following Account: 37608224327; Intraday Office Ac with INB; Name of the Branch: State Bank of India, RACPC, Banjara Hills, IFSC: SBIN0021118, before 04.00 P.M. on 21.11.2022. The successful bidder has to pay the remaining amount immediately after auction on the same day to the above-mentioned account, otherwise EMD amount already paid will be forfeited and the bank will be at liberty to conduct re-auction of the movable property. (4) The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed by the bank. The bank reserves the right to accept or reject any / all offers without assigning any reasons, therefore. (5) The Bank shall be at liberty to cancel auction process / lender at any time, before declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason. (6) All necessary documents to enable the Successful bidders to transfer Vehicle in his name. Will be given by the Bank. (7) Vehicles will be displayed on 20.11.2022 & 21.11.2022. (8) Bid increment will be Rs.2000/- for reserve price upto Rs.5,00,000/- & Rs. 5000/- for reserve price above Rs.5,00,000/- (9) Duration of auction will be half an hour with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each. (10) Date and time for submission / uploading of request of participation / KYC documents / proof of EMD payment etc.: before 4.00 P.M. on 21.11.2022. Further details please contact Chief Manager Maintenance - +91 97054 06696; Deputy Manager - +91 7013492351.					
Date: 15.11.2022, Place: Hyderabad Sd/- Asst. General Manager, State Bank of India					

RAASI REFRACTORIES LIMITED						
Registered Office : H.NO. 15-145/9, KODANDARAM NAGAR, SAROOR NAGAR, HYDERABAD-60 CIN : L26920TG1981PLC003339						
Standalone Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 th September, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl.No	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	1,085.31	934.67	1,991.57	2,019.99	2,987.23
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(147.44)	(251.35)	22.34	(398.79)	34.60
3	Net Profit for the period Before Tax, (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(147.44)	(251.35)	22.34	(398.79)	34.60
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(147.44)	(251.35)	22.34	(398.79)	34.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	(147.44)	(251.35)	22.34	(398.79)	34.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	47.13	47.13	47.13	47.13	47.13
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Basic & Diluted)	(3.13)	(5.33)	0.47	(8.46)	0.73

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Raasi Refractories Limited

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 14.11.2022

KONDA LAXMAIAH

Managing Director (DIN 00573281)

Advertisement No. - 125/2022

Government of India

Public Enterprises Selection Board

invites applications for the post of

Chairman

in

Steel Authority of India Limited

Last date of receipt of applications in

PESB is by 15.00 hours on

18th January, 2023

For details login to website

<http://www.pesb.gov.in>

TTI Enterprise Ltd						
CIN NO. L67120WB1981PLC033771						
Address: 1 R.N Mukherjee Road, Martin Burn House, 4th Floor, Suite No.22, Kolkata-700001, E-mail - titi711@gmail.com						
(Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2022) (Rs. Lakh except EPS)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	70.53	147.6	186.78	218.13	723.12
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before exceptional items and Tax	22.94	-13.5	12.79	9.44	70.96
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-	-	-	-	-
4.	No. of Equity Share	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/-each)	0.09	-0.05	0.05	0.04	0.28
	Basic	0.09	-0.05	0.05	0.04	0.28
	Diluted	0.09	-0.05	0.05	0.04	0.28

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

TTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Sd/- MRIDULA MUKUNDAN

Director

DIN:08242853

Place: Kolkata

Date: 15/11/2022

anjanifoods

